StART

SEA Stakeholder Advisory Round Table

Meeting Agenda
October 28, 2020
NOTE TIME CHANGE
5:00 pm =7:00 pm
Via video conference

Meeting Objective:

To provide an update on agenda items at the StART Federal Policy Working Group and the Aviation Noise
Working Group October meetings. To present on and discuss the Port’s aircraft noise monitoring program.

(Note: The facilitator will open the meeting at 4:45 pm for those attending who may want to test their
technology and connection.)

5:00 pm

5:10 pm

5:20 pm

5:35 pm

5:40 pm

6:45 pm

7:00 pm

StART enhances cooperation between the Port of Seattle and the neighboring communities of Seattle-Tacoma International Airport

Welcome
e Meeting Management
e Member Introductions

Recap of Federal Policy Working Group
e Discussion
Recap of Aviation Noise Working
Group
e Discussion

Noise Comment Monthly Reports

SEA Aircraft Noise Monitoring Program
e QOverview
e SEA Permanent Noise Monitors
e SEA Temporary Noise Monitors
e Discussion

Public Comment

Meeting Wrap Up
e Closing Comments

Lance Lyttle, SEA Airport Managing Director
Phyllis Shulman, Facilitator
StART members

Eric Schinfeld, Port of Seattle
StART Members

Marco Milanese, Port of Seattle
StART Members

Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
Vince Mestre, Consultant

Stan Shepherd, Port of Seattle
Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
StART Members

Public

Lance Lyttle

Next Meeting: December 9, 2020- tentatively 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm,
Location: video conference



