

## **Meeting Agenda**

October 28, 2020 NOTE TIME CHANGE 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm Via video conference

## **Meeting Objective:**

To provide an update on agenda items at the StART Federal Policy Working Group and the Aviation Noise Working Group October meetings. To present on and discuss the Port's aircraft noise monitoring program.

(Note: The facilitator will open the meeting at 4:45 pm for those attending who may want to test their technology and connection.)

5:00 pm	<ul> <li>Welcome</li> <li>Meeting Management</li> <li>Member Introductions</li> </ul>	Lance Lyttle, SEA Airport Managing Director Phyllis Shulman, Facilitator StART members
5:10 pm	Recap of Federal Policy Working Group	Eric Schinfeld, Port of Seattle
	Discussion	StART Members
5:20 pm	Recap of Aviation Noise Working Group	Marco Milanese, Port of Seattle
	Discussion	StART Members
5:35 pm	Noise Comment Monthly Reports	Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle
5:40 pm	<ul> <li>SEA Aircraft Noise Monitoring Program</li> <li>Overview</li> <li>SEA Permanent Noise Monitors</li> <li>SEA Temporary Noise Monitors</li> <li>Discussion</li> </ul>	Vince Mestre, Consultant Stan Shepherd, Port of Seattle Tom Fagerstrom, Port of Seattle StART Members
6:45 pm	Public Comment	Public
7:00 pm	Meeting Wrap Up <ul> <li>Closing Comments</li> </ul>	Lance Lyttle

Next Meeting: December 9, 2020- tentatively 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm, Location: video conference